
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
99 

393 
111 

14 
17 

181 
121 

29 
74 

118 
00 
80 
45 

135 

19 
46 
68 

2 
20 

Name 
Thor Johnson 
Arash Nadershahi M.D. 
Jake Angel 
Jason Roosa 
AJ Johnston II 
Todd Sullivan 
Jack Stark 
Frank DiMiceli 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
Krista Johnson 
Jim Duncan 
David Withrow 
Greg Birch 

Michael Stone 
Cameron Mehl 
Sam Bujnarowski 
Craig Shrontz 
Devon Newby 

Class 
FMv 

DP 

BP 

EP 

CS 

FPv 

FIA G4 

SM 

FV 

FV 

FV 

EP 

FV 

CS 

DP 

DP 

EP 

FMv 

GTL 

Best Tm 
1:40.638 
1:40.760 
1:41.671 
1:42.737 
1:45.439 
1:47.970 
1:46.704 
1:46.357 
1:47.763 
1:50.559 
1:51.399 
1:51.429 
1:52.436 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
1 

Make/Model 
1959 Lotus 17 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1965 Marcos 1800 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1969 Zinc C4 FV 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1964 MG MGB 
1969 Smith Special FV 
1965 Mini Cooper S 

1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1972 MG MGB 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1980 Volkswagen Rabbit 

Hometown 
Kirkland WA 
Bellevue WA 
Bainb ridge Island  WA  
Puyallup WA 
Puyallup WA 
Hayden ID 
Kenmore WA 
Renton WA 
Shelton WA 
Sammamish WA 
Sultan WA 
Kent WA 
Tacoma WA 
Port Angeles WA 

Kingston WA 
Vancouver WA 
Sammamish WA 
Seattle WA 
Edgewood WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
1460 
1750 
4637 
1991 
1275 
1300 
1800 
1600 
1200 
1192 
1200 
1798 
1200 
1380 

1798 
2138 
1798 
1460 
1600 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/27/2025 2:02:10 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to: Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

0.937 

Avg. Speed 

70.549 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.638 

Best Speed 

80.486 

Best Lap by 

99 - Thor Johnson 

Fall Finale 

Group 1-4 - Vint/Hist Sm Bore, FV & FJr 

Race #1 

Race started at 12:56:44 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

9/27/2025 12:50 

Fall Finale

September 27-28, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
99 

393 
111 

46 
14 

181 
29 
19 
74 

118 
80 
00 

135 
121 

45 
17 

68 
2 

20 

Name 
Thor Johnson 
Arash Nadershahi M.D. 
Jake Angel 
Cameron Mehl 
Jason Roosa 
Todd Sullivan 
Frank DiMiceli 
Michael Stone 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
Jim Duncan 
Krista Johnson 
Greg Birch 
Jack Stark 
David Withrow 
AJ Johnston II 

Sam Bujnarowski 
Craig Shrontz 
Devon Newby 

Class 
FMv 

DP 

BP 

DP 

EP 

FPv 

SM 

DP 

FV 

FV 

EP 

FV 

CS 

FIA G4 

FV 

CS 

EP 

FMv 

GTL 

Best Tm 
1:39.514 
1:40.279 
1:40.763 
1:40.380 
1:41.970 
1:46.951 
1:47.444 
1:47.176 
1:47.294 
1:48.155 
1:48.455 
1:50.625 
1:46.500 
1:47.107 
1:53.050 
1:45.675 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 

7 

Make/Model 
1959 Lotus 17 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1969 Zinc C4 FV 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1964 MG MGB 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1965 Mini Cooper S 
1965 Marcos 1800 
1969 Smith Special FV 
1969 Austin Cooper 

1972 MG MGB 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1980 Volkswagen Rabbit 

Hometown 
Kirkland WA 
Bellevue WA 
Bainb ridge Island  WA  
Vancouver WA 
Puyallup WA 
Hayden ID 
Renton WA 
Kingston WA 
Shelton WA 
Sammamish WA 
Kent WA 
Sultan WA 
Port Angeles WA 
Kenmore WA 
Tacoma WA 
Puyallup WA 

Sammamish WA 
Seattle WA 
Edgewood WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1460 
1750 
4637 
2138 
1991 
1300 
1600 
1798 
1200 
1192 
1798 
1200 
1380 
1800 
1200 
1275 

1798 
1460 
1600 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/27/2025 3:04:52 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

2.129 

Avg. Speed 

74.183 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.514 

Best Speed 

81.396 

Best Lap by 

99 - Thor Johnson 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 1-4 - Vint/Hist Sm Bore, FV & FJr 

Race #2 

Race started at 14:38:34 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

9/27/2025 14:30 

 

Fall Finale

September 27-28, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
4 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
99 

111 
46 

393 
17 

181 
19 

135 
118 

74 
80 
29 
45 
68 
00 

2 
121 

14 
20 

Name 
Thor Johnson 
Jake Angel 
Cameron Mehl 
Arash Nadershahi M.D. 
AJ Johnston II 
Todd Sullivan 
Michael Stone 
Greg Birch 
Walt Carrel 
Craig Larsen 
Jim Duncan 
Frank DiMiceli 
David Withrow 
Sam Bujnarowski 
Krista Johnson 
Craig Shrontz 
Jack Stark 

Jason Roosa 
Devon Newby 

Class 
FMv 

BP 

DP 

DP 

CS 

FPv 

DP 

CS 

FV 

FV 

EP 

SM 

FV 

EP 

FV 

FMv 

FIA G4 

EP 

GTL 

Best Tm 
1:43.557 
1:45.612 
1:42.939 
1:45.930 
1:46.391 
1:50.051 
1:48.538 
1:47.865 
1:50.068 
1:50.820 
1:51.746 
1:51.285 
1:55.094 
1:57.684 
1:53.824 
2:08.926 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
6 
2 
1 

Make/Model 
1959 Lotus 17 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1965 Mini Cooper S 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1969 Zinc C4 FV 
1964 MG MGB 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1969 Smith Special FV 
1972 MG MGB 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1965 Marcos 1800 

1957 Triumph TR3A 
1980 Volkswagen Rabbit 

Hometown 
Kirkland WA 
Bainb ridge Island  WA  
Vancouver WA 
Bellevue WA 
Puyallup WA 
Hayden ID 
Kingston WA 
Port Angeles WA 
Sammamish WA 
Shelton WA 
Kent WA 
Renton WA 
Tacoma WA 
Sammamish WA 
Sultan WA 
Seattle WA 
Kenmore WA 

Puyallup WA 
Edgewood WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1460 
4637 
2138 
1750 
1275 
1300 
1798 
1380 
1192 
1200 
1798 
1600 
1200 
1798 
1200 
1460 
1800 

1991 
1600 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/30/2025 12:52:11 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

19.963 

Avg. Speed 

69.751 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.939 

Best Speed 

78.687 

Best Lap by 

46 - Cameron Mehl 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 1-4 - Vint/Hist Sm Bore, FV & FJr 

Race #3 

Race started at 9:16:05 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

9/28/2025 09:15 

 

Fall Finale

September 27-28, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 

No. 
99 
46 

2 
111 

14 
17 

393 
135 
181 

74 
118 

19 
29 
80 
00 
45 
68 

Name 
Thor Johnson 
Cameron Mehl 
Craig Shrontz 
Jake Angel 
Jason Roosa 
AJ Johnston II 
Arash Nadershahi M.D. 
Greg Birch 
Todd Sullivan 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
Michael Stone 
Frank DiMiceli 
Jim Duncan 
Krista Johnson 
David Withrow 
Sam Bujnarowski 

Class 
FMv 

DP 

FMv 

BP 

EP 

CS 

DP 

CS 

FPv 

FV 

FV 

DP 

SM 

EP 

FV 

FV 

EP 

Best Tm 
1:40.673 
1:40.853 
1:40.394 
1:41.818 
1:43.601 
1:44.899 
1:44.563 
1:46.998 
1:47.996 
1:46.768 
1:47.146 
1:46.810 
1:48.140 
1:50.464 
1:50.251 
1:54.658 
1:58.931 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 

3 

Make/Model 
1959 Lotus 17 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1965 Mini Cooper S 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1969 Zinc C4 FV 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1964 MG MGB 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1969 Smith Special FV 
1972 MG MGB 

Hometown 
Kirkland WA 
Vancouver WA 
Seattle WA 
Bainb ridge Island  WA  
Puyallup WA 
Puyallup WA 
Bellevue WA 
Port Angeles WA 
Hayden ID 
Shelton WA 
Sammamish WA 
Kingston WA 
Renton WA 
Kent WA 
Sultan WA 
Tacoma WA 
Sammamish WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1460 
2138 
1460 
4637 
1991 
1275 
1750 
1380 
1300 
1200 
1192 
1798 
1600 
1798 
1200 
1200 
1798 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/30/2025 12:52:32 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

9.892 

Avg. Speed 

73.786 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.394 

Best Speed 

80.682 

Best Lap by 

2 - Craig Shrontz 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 1-4 - Vint/Hist Sm Bore, FV & FJr 

Race #4 

Race started at 11:16:23 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

9/28/2025 11:15 

 

Fall Finale

September 27-28, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
2 

99 
17 

118 
74 
29 
80 

135 
00 
45 
46 
19 

181 
393 

14 

111 
68 

121 
20 

Name 
Craig Shrontz 
Thor Johnson 
AJ Johnston II 
Walt Carrel 
Craig Larsen 
Frank DiMiceli 
Jim Duncan 
Greg Birch 
Krista Johnson 
David Withrow 
Cameron Mehl 
Michael Stone 
Todd Sullivan 
Arash Nadershahi M.D. 
Jason Roosa 

Jake Angel 
Sam Bujnarowski 
Jack Stark 
Devon Newby 

Class 
FMv 

FMv 

CS 

FV 

FV 

SM 

EP 

CS 

FV 

FV 

DP 

DP 

FPv 

DP 

EP 

BP 

EP 

FIA G4 

GTL 

Best Tm 
1:41.554 
1:43.187 
1:45.884 
1:48.746 
1:49.060 
1:47.591 
1:49.108 
1:47.824 
1:51.137 
1:53.233 
1:42.658 
1:49.318 
1:49.495 
1:46.847 
1:49.548 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
2 
2 

Make/Model 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1959 Lotus 17 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1969 Zinc C4 FV 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1964 MG MGB 
1965 Mini Cooper S 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1969 Smith Special FV 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1957 Triumph TR3A 

1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1972 MG MGB 
1965 Marcos 1800 
1980 Volkswagen Rabbit 

Hometown 
Seattle WA 
Kirkland WA 
Puyallup WA 
Sammamish WA 
Shelton WA 
Renton WA 
Kent WA 
Port Angeles WA 
Sultan WA 
Tacoma WA 
Vancouver WA 
Kingston WA 
Hayden ID 
Bellevue WA 
Puyallup WA 

Bainb ridge Island  WA  
Sammamish WA 
Kenmore WA 
Edgewood WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1460 
1460 
1275 
1192 
1200 
1600 
1798 
1380 
1200 
1200 
2138 
1798 
1300 
1750 
1991 

4637 
1798 
1800 
1600 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/30/2025 12:52:46 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

13.468 

Avg. Speed 

72.309 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.554 

Best Speed 

79.761 

Best Lap by 

2 - Craig Shrontz 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 1-4 - Vint/Hist Sm Bore, FV & FJr 

Race #5 

Race started at 14:56:19 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

9/28/2025 14:55 

 

Fall Finale

September 27-28, 2025




