



Fall Finale
September 27-28, 2025



AMERICA'S CAR MUSEUM®



Fall Finale

Sorted on Laps

Group 1-4 - Vint/Hist Sm Bore, FV & FJR Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles

Race #1 9/27/2025 12:50

Race started at 12:56:44

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	99	Thor Johnson	FMV	1:40.638	8	1959 Lotus 17	Kirkland WA	1460
2	1	393	Arash Nadershahi M.D.	DP	1:40.760	8	1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider	Bellevue WA	1750
3	1	111	Jake Angel	BP	1:41.671	8	1960 Chevrolet Corvette	Bainbridge Island WA	4637
4	1	14	Jason Roosa	EP	1:42.737	8	1957 Triumph TR3A	Puyallup WA	1991
5	1	17	AJ Johnston II	CS	1:45.439	8	1969 Austin Cooper	Puyallup WA	1275
6	1	181	Todd Sullivan	FPV	1:47.970	8	1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder	Hayden ID	1300
7	1	121	Jack Stark	FIA G4	1:46.704	8	1965 Marcos 1800	Kenmore WA	1800
8	1	29	Frank DiMiceli	SM	1:46.357	8	1990 Mazda Miata	Renton WA	1600
9	1	74	Craig Larsen	FV	1:47.763	8	1969 Zinc C4 FV	Shelton WA	1200
10	2	118	Walt Carrel	FV	1:50.559	8	1970 Zeitler FV	Sammamish WA	1192
11	3	00	Krista Johnson	FV	1:51.399	8	1968 Zink C-4 FV	Sultan WA	1200
12	2	80	Jim Duncan	EP	1:51.429	8	1964 MG MGB	Kent WA	1798
13	4	45	David Withrow	FV	1:52.436	8	1969 Smith Special FV	Tacoma WA	1200
14	2	135	Greg Birch	CS		1	1965 Mini Cooper S	Port Angeles WA	1380
Not classified									
NS	NS	19	Michael Stone	DP			1963 Elva Courier MK III	Kingston WA	1798
NS	NS	46	Cameron Mehl	DP			1962 Triumph TR4	Vancouver WA	2138
NS	NS	68	Sam Bujnarowski	EP			1972 MG MGB	Sammamish WA	1798
NS	NS	2	Craig Shrontz	FMV			1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1	Seattle WA	1460
NS	NS	20	Devon Newby	GTL			1980 Volkswagen Rabbit	Edgewood WA	1600

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.937	70.549	1:40.638	80.486	99 - Thor Johnson
				Orbits



www.mylaps.com
ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts



Fall Finale
September 27-28, 2025



AMERICA'S CAR MUSEUM®



Fall Finale Sorted on Laps

Group 1-4 - Vint/Hist Sm Bore, FV & FJR Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles

Race #2 9/27/2025 14:30

Race started at 14:38:34

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	99	Thor Johnson	FMV	1:39.514	11	1959 Lotus 17	Kirkland WA	1460
2	1	393	Arash Nadershahi M.D.	DP	1:40.279	11	1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider	Bellevue WA	1750
3	1	111	Jake Angel	BP	1:40.763	11	1960 Chevrolet Corvette	Bainbridge Island WA	4637
4	2	46	Cameron Mehl	DP	1:40.380	11	1962 Triumph TR4	Vancouver WA	2138
5	1	14	Jason Roosa	EP	1:41.970	11	1957 Triumph TR3A	Puyallup WA	1991
6	1	181	Todd Sullivan	FPV	1:46.951	11	1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder	Hayden ID	1300
7	1	29	Frank DiMiceli	SM	1:47.444	11	1990 Mazda Miata	Renton WA	1600
8	3	19	Michael Stone	DP	1:47.176	11	1963 Elva Courier MK III	Kingston WA	1798
9	1	74	Craig Larsen	FV	1:47.294	11	1969 Zinc C4 FV	Shelton WA	1200
10	2	118	Walt Carrel	FV	1:48.155	11	1970 Zeitler FV	Sammamish WA	1192
11	2	80	Jim Duncan	EP	1:48.455	11	1964 MG MGB	Kent WA	1798
12	3	00	Krista Johnson	FV	1:50.625	11	1968 Zink C-4 FV	Sultan WA	1200
13	1	135	Greg Birch	CS	1:46.500	11	1965 Mini Cooper S	Port Angeles WA	1380
14	1	121	Jack Stark	FIA G4	1:47.107	10	1965 Marcos 1800	Kenmore WA	1800
15	4	45	David Withrow	FV	1:53.050	10	1969 Smith Special FV	Tacoma WA	1200
16	2	17	AJ Johnston II	CS	1:45.675	7	1969 Austin Cooper	Puyallup WA	1275
Not classified									
NS	NS	68	Sam Bujnarowski	EP			1972 MG MGB	Sammamish WA	1798
NS	NS	2	Craig Shrontz	FMV			1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1	Seattle WA	1460
NS	NS	20	Devon Newby	GTL			1980 Volkswagen Rabbit	Edgewood WA	1600

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
2.129	74.183	1:39.514	81.396	99 - Thor Johnson
				Orbits



www.mylaps.com
ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts



Fall Finale
September 27-28, 2025



AMERICA'S CAR MUSEUM®



Fall Finale

Sorted on Laps

Group 1-4 - Vint/Hist Sm Bore, FV & FJr Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles

Race #3 9/28/2025 09:15

Race started at 9:16:05

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	99	Thor Johnson	FMV	1:43.557	8	1959 Lotus 17	Kirkland WA	1460
2	1	111	Jake Angel	BP	1:45.612	8	1960 Chevrolet Corvette	Bainbridge Island WA	4637
3	1	46	Cameron Mehl	DP	1:42.939	8	1962 Triumph TR4	Vancouver WA	2138
4	2	393	Arash Nadershahi M.D.	DP	1:45.930	8	1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider	Bellevue WA	1750
5	1	17	AJ Johnston II	CS	1:46.391	8	1969 Austin Cooper	Puyallup WA	1275
6	1	181	Todd Sullivan	FPV	1:50.051	8	1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder	Hayden ID	1300
7	3	19	Michael Stone	DP	1:48.538	8	1963 Elva Courier MK III	Kingston WA	1798
8	2	135	Greg Birch	CS	1:47.865	8	1965 Mini Cooper S	Port Angeles WA	1380
9	1	118	Walt Carrel	FV	1:50.068	8	1970 Zeitler FV	Sammamish WA	1192
10	2	74	Craig Larsen	FV	1:50.820	8	1969 Zinc C4 FV	Shelton WA	1200
11	1	80	Jim Duncan	EP	1:51.746	8	1964 MG MGB	Kent WA	1798
12	1	29	Frank DiMiceli	SM	1:51.285	8	1990 Mazda Miata	Renton WA	1600
13	3	45	David Withrow	FV	1:55.094	8	1969 Smith Special FV	Tacoma WA	1200
14	2	68	Sam Bujnarowski	EP	1:57.684	7	1972 MG MGB	Sammamish WA	1798
15	4	00	Krista Johnson	FV	1:53.824	6	1968 Zink C-4 FV	Sultan WA	1200
16	2	2	Craig Shrontz	FMV	2:08.926	2	1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1	Seattle WA	1460
17	1	121	Jack Stark	FIA G4		1	1965 Marcos 1800	Kenmore WA	1800
Not classified									
NS	NS	14	Jason Roosa	EP			1957 Triumph TR3A	Puyallup WA	1991
NS	NS	20	Devon Newby	GTL			1980 Volkswagen Rabbit	Edgewood WA	1600

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
19.963	69.751	1:42.939	78.687	46 - Cameron Mehl
				Orbits



www.mylaps.com
ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts



Fall Finale
September 27-28, 2025



AMERICA'S CAR MUSEUM®



Fall Finale

Sorted on Laps

Group 1-4 - Vint/Hist Sm Bore, FV & FJR

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles

Race #4

9/28/2025 11:15

Race started at 11:16:23

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	99	Thor Johnson	FMV	1:40.673	11	1959 Lotus 17	Kirkland WA	1460
2	1	46	Cameron Mehl	DP	1:40.853	11	1962 Triumph TR4	Vancouver WA	2138
3	2	2	Craig Shrontz	FMV	1:40.394	11	1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1	Seattle WA	1460
4	1	111	Jake Angel	BP	1:41.818	11	1960 Chevrolet Corvette	Bainbridge Island WA	4637
5	1	14	Jason Roosa	EP	1:43.601	11	1957 Triumph TR3A	Puyallup WA	1991
6	1	17	AJ Johnston II	CS	1:44.899	11	1969 Austin Cooper	Puyallup WA	1275
7	2	393	Arash Nadershahi M.D.	DP	1:44.563	11	1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider	Bellevue WA	1750
8	2	135	Greg Birch	CS	1:46.998	11	1965 Mini Cooper S	Port Angeles WA	1380
9	1	181	Todd Sullivan	FFV	1:47.996	11	1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder	Hayden ID	1300
10	1	74	Craig Larsen	FV	1:46.768	11	1969 Zinc C4 FV	Shelton WA	1200
11	2	118	Walt Carrel	FV	1:47.146	11	1970 Zeitler FV	Sammamish WA	1192
12	3	19	Michael Stone	DP	1:46.810	11	1963 Elva Courier MK III	Kingston WA	1798
13	1	29	Frank DiMiceli	SM	1:48.140	11	1990 Mazda Miata	Renton WA	1600
14	2	80	Jim Duncan	EP	1:50.464	11	1964 MG MGB	Kent WA	1798
15	3	00	Krista Johnson	FV	1:50.251	10	1968 Zink C-4 FV	Sultan WA	1200
16	4	45	David Withrow	FV	1:54.658	10	1969 Smith Special FV	Tacoma WA	1200
17	3	68	Sam Bujnarowski	EP	1:58.931	3	1972 MG MGB	Sammamish WA	1798

Margin of Victory

Avg. Speed

Best Lap Tm

Best Speed

Best Lap by

9.892

73.786

1:40.394

80.682

2 - Craig Shrontz

Orbits



www.mylaps.com

ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts



Fall Finale
September 27-28, 2025



AMERICA'S CAR MUSEUM®



Fall Finale

Sorted on Laps

Group 1-4 - Vint/Hist Sm Bore, FV & FJr

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles

Race #5

9/28/2025 14:55

Race started at 14:56:19

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	2	Craig Shrontz	FMV	1:41.554	8	1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1	Seattle WA	1460
2	2	99	Thor Johnson	FMV	1:43.187	8	1959 Lotus 17	Kirkland WA	1460
3	1	17	AJ Johnston II	CS	1:45.884	8	1969 Austin Cooper	Puyallup WA	1275
4	1	118	Walt Carrel	FV	1:48.746	8	1970 Zeitler FV	Sammamish WA	1192
5	2	74	Craig Larsen	FV	1:49.060	8	1969 Zinc C4 FV	Shelton WA	1200
6	1	29	Frank DiMiceli	SM	1:47.591	8	1990 Mazda Miata	Renton WA	1600
7	1	80	Jim Duncan	EP	1:49.108	8	1964 MG MGB	Kent WA	1798
8	2	135	Greg Birch	CS	1:47.824	8	1965 Mini Cooper S	Port Angeles WA	1380
9	3	00	Krista Johnson	FV	1:51.137	8	1968 Zink C-4 FV	Sultan WA	1200
10	4	45	David Withrow	FV	1:53.233	8	1969 Smith Special FV	Tacoma WA	1200
11	1	46	Cameron Mehl	DP	1:42.658	7	1962 Triumph TR4	Vancouver WA	2138
12	2	19	Michael Stone	DP	1:49.318	7	1963 Elva Courier MK III	Kingston WA	1798
13	1	181	Todd Sullivan	FPV	1:49.495	7	1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder	Hayden ID	1300
14	3	393	Arash Nadershahi M.D.	DP	1:46.847	2	1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider	Bellevue WA	1750
15	2	14	Jason Roosa	EP	1:49.548	2	1957 Triumph TR3A	Puyallup WA	1991

Not classified

NS	NS	111	Jake Angel	BP			1960 Chevrolet Corvette	Bainbridge Island WA	4637
NS	NS	68	Sam Bujnarowski	EP			1972 MG MGB	Sammamish WA	1798
NS	NS	121	Jack Stark	FIA G4			1965 Marcos 1800	Kenmore WA	1800
NS	NS	20	Devon Newby	GTL			1980 Volkswagen Rabbit	Edgewood WA	1600

Margin of Victory

Avg. Speed

Best Lap Tm

Best Speed

Best Lap by

13.468

72.309

1:41.554

79.761

2 - Craig Shrontz

Orbits



www.mylaps.com

ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts